N (

= §

Qo @

1l

Aal (1 M O m 0O m
QW O M OJmm




L “in© 28
ROLLED BUGGIES

— e —

L

RADI

{ \m— N— St

el
0 CONT

o A 1

% VERY IMPORTANT: READ BEFORE START
Read the entire instruction manual before operating. Operate the product incorrectly
can result in damage to the product, personal property and can cause serious injury.

« This is not a toy, this is a high performance hobby product.

« Operate this product with caution

« Treat Li-Po battery with extra care

« Do not charge the battery overnight

+ Do not charge the battery unattended

« Do not charge the battery while it is hot, or ballooned

« Never fully charge the battery and then store

« Balance the battery voltage to 7.4v if you are not using it

« Always unplug or disconnect the battery after using the model

*REE (XU OICAMBEMRIRCIRET ZE0IC. COBRSAZEZ 2B EZEHTA T L,
MROTIRMET B 8. HMAKCEADMENBELIED. EXBEEZESEMIHD £,

cARBIIFEHAITOMETIEH D FHA. BMERELRRE—&RTY,
«RCCarzETIEIRITERICIBIELTLIETV

o Li-PONw T 1) —DE D IHFWNICIFHREELTLIEE LY,

—HERRELAWVWTLIET L,

HREITD T, ABEICHOADBEEWVWC EZERL TS LY,

Ny T —=DBNSBICRBELED. BOATLTKRETRELAEWVWTLIET L,

Ny TU—IEZTILREDRETHRELABWVWTLL L,

Ny T —FFERALTLVAVEEZ. Ny TU—DEEETAICNT VAZZRE>TLIEEL,
AFABIIHT NV TU—EHNALTLLIETL,

% CHARGING WARNING:
Warning: follow all instructions and warnings, handle the Li-Po battery correctly
orit canresultin a fire, personal injury and or property damage.

« Never charge batteries overnight

+ Never charge batteries unattended

« Never charge batteries if batteries begin to swell, balloon, damaged, cable wire is exposed

« Never charge the batteries when it is higher than room temperature

« By handling, charging, or using the included Li-Po battery, you assume all risks associated with lithium batteries
« Always store batteries at room temperature in a dry area for best result

« Always transport the batteries in a temperature range from 40F-120F (5-49 degrees)

« Avoid storing the batteries or your model in a car or direct sunlight. The batteries can be damaged or even catch fire
« Always charge batteries in a safe place, without flammable materials or use a battery charging safety bag

« Never charge the batteries beyond the charging limit and capacity limit of your battery

« Never charge the batteries right after playing the model, wait until it is cool down in room temperature

« Use only the included USB charger to charge the battery

*Li-PO/Ny 7 1) —FEFIE

EE INTORTREEFICH>TLLRERE W,

AHmICIFL-PONY TU =B L TED FEAD Li-PONY T =3I EBICERLEHM T,
ELLERALBRVE, KK ABFHR. MIBREORR RO 9,

UTFOFEFEEEZ L <HiH. o TLIEET L,

TRAEIIFTELBWVWTLIEET L,

REBFIFEZHIBVTLREE L,

cBMDESAHIMOHID. BIELLD. T—TILO/HBEHL TLBIHEIE. BPICTKELBVTRZEL,
EREDFVWEIATIEFRELBEWVTLRREL,

cBMIFBICERT. BERELIEBAICREL TIIES L,
cBMPETILZERAPESNHNADOELZIGAICRELBVTLLEEIV, BUIMMBELLED. BEALLEDITBZIEABDET,
«BMDITEIL. BTREWIFAT. AIDOBRVISFATITS W, BURERRENY I ZHEAL T L,
cBMOREFIRCBEFIRZEBRREIILBZVTLIZE L,

ETERICICREE Y. EBRICELTHSRELTLLETE L,

FHIIERTENY T —DIRICE > T RE W,



\ -

— |-
RADIO CON
KT

HETIEHDFHA: CORRIIMEB L L TERTZCZEHNELIZDDTIEIHDFEA SBMUATOSFHEOFOBBIN BV IBICHERE LTIV,
HERER: 14 RABOSFRICIIBED TTEL AL BEARORKEENEMZIZIET 5B IF. KADORAFHIBETT,
« S CORRIIBBEIN TH D BT BT 5T DIOBYARBAITEEY R T Y THRETY,
COHGDREICEEERD L EBEAI-DYIBEIRELIDTZTAREEL DD T,
TFRBEEDETE: CORBERLBTETRIFTZDIFFTEEDEETY, LC Racing 8LV ZDIRFERIBE £/ IdBIREE L. CORBOFERAPICKETZTREEOH ZIEHRP
YIEREICOVWTIEEZAVEE A
*BZe EDFEEIE
1. A—H—YZaF7IzEHmH<IE TV BERZIRMETIRIC I —H—Za7 )Lz K<FRATE SV,
2. LiPo NwT—DFE: UF UL RIT— (LiPo) /\wT1)—IE. LiPo Ny T ) —BHICKET SN RBER TOATEL TS,
RERIFRLT LIPo Ny TU—D o BZBITUEBRBZEIT TSI,
3. RKITTTBRLM: LiPo Ny T —I3EICTiTARER (LiPo Safe /Ny T )—FE/NwY) RT AN SBEN TGP TREL TKIE SV, BIECHRANDRR 42 8eMh H 57
. LiPo /\wT1)—DBEH 60°C (140°F) #BZBVESICLTLE T L,
L IERRE BT B RIS IR TR BT GBI E R O RERER AP A BRI AN A VTIE TV,
ST RERIE— A BFRE— RO MO—F— Ny TU— 3 EEERIERICHRICEDIBENHBD T, BIDMLMIIFTEFRLTIEE L,
ERRE CRMLUICBRT NS BEFROECTOEITIEE T T TV KO EPRREICIFIRELBRVTE SV BB RIE E IV R—2 U b CICRIRIETZ S,
Ny T ) —DEE: RBR Ny T =3B SN\ T U= YA UL EETREL TSI,
*IREFIE
1. B2 BIERIC AEIEYI TRETHZ I EERL T T L,
2. XEHOY T YT RUNSEEEDORMYyFZ AN RICEFREIV FO—F— DRI vFEANET,
ETHICREHORE TR LTI,
3. 2OV MLTAR 2O0vLEP KD EIRIELTCERAESTCICEIKO SO ZRRELE T, BBISHUTRT TV I =R LZFARLET,
4. vy A IVFIE FERLAVCEIX FTEFREANO—S—DRATYFEYDORISREED A1y FEYIDE T,
NyT)—=2BRmHSNALTEROALET
5. AT F IR AERBIZEREREZERL. TA77L vl ANIL FVICERICT ) — X BB LTS W,
6. Ny T )—DRE: LiPo Ny T ) —I& . BE Bt &+ FIR LR LWSBFRIC A D BRERIC AN TEBICRE L TS,
FERICHEBLIEN\YT)—E2RABRE LAVTZ I,
* ZE DG4
NEBREBGRICETRES NIBBRHAEENTVET,
f%ﬁii%%ﬁ?ﬁﬁﬁ&%hﬁb%@%ﬂ ICANZEELHZAICIFELTVEE A
B
ARDNI I -3y G AREFCPHRICED. BEEASAMNT— NI VERBORRBEETERZBENHDET,
fIIR BEROMRKIEFERKEEINIBZEHHDET,

~N o 0l

% WARNING:

« Not a Toy: This product is not intended for use as a toe/. Keep out of reach of children aged 3 years or younger.

« Age Recommendation: It is not recommended for children under the age of 14. Minors under the age of 18 should be
accompanied by an adult when operating the vehicle.

« Precision Machine: This product is a precision machine that requires proper assembly and setup to avoid accidents.
Failure to exercise caution when operating this product may result in serious injuries or property damage.

« Owner's Responsibility: It is the owner's responsibility to operate this product in a safe manner. LC Racing and its distributors or
resellers are not liable for any injuries or property damages that may occur during the use of this product.

% SAFETY PRECAUTIONS:

1. Read User Manual: Familiarize yourself with the user manual before operating the vehicle.

2. LiPo Battery Charging: Only charge lithium polymer (LiPo) batteries with chargers designed specifically for LiPo batteries.
Never leave LiPo batteries unattended during charging and avoid overcharging.

3. Fire Safety: Always charge LiPo batteries inside a fireproof container (LiPo Safe Battery charging bag) and away from
flammable items. Do not allow LiPo batteries to exceed 140°F (60°C) as this may cause damage or ignition.

4. Avoid Contact: Do not touch any of the vehicle’s rotating or movin%parts while it’s operating to avoid damage or injuries.

5. Heat Caution: Motor, electronic speed controller, and battery may become extremely hot after operation. Handle with caution.

6. Operational Environment: Avoid running the vehicle in crowded areas or near small children. Do not operate over water or
in rainy conditions. If wet, dry each component immediately.

7. Battery Disposal: Dispose of unwanted batteries at a licensed battery recycler.

% OPERATION PROCEDURES:

1. Safety Check: Before operation, ensure the surrounding area is suitable and safe.

2. Transmitter Setup: Switch on the transmitter first, followed by the electronic speed controller.
Check transmitter settings before running.

3. Throttle Test: Slowly apply throttle to check if the vehicle moves straight. Adjust steering servo trim if necessary.

4. Shutdown Procedure: When not in use, switch off the electronic speed controller first, followed by the transmitter.
Disconnect and remove the battery from the vehicle.

5. Maintenance: Clean the vehicle after each use and apply grease to the Differential Bevel Gears periodically.

6. Battery Storage: Store LiPo batteries separately in a cool, dry place away from direct sunlight and inside a fireproof container.
Do not store fully discharged batteries for prolonged periods.

Y CHOKING HAZARD:
« Small Parts Warning: Contains small parts. Not suitable for children under 3 years or individuals who have a tendency to
put inedible objects in their mouths.

% DISCLAIMER:

« Product Variation: Pictures, illustrations, or artwork may vary slightly from the actual product due to
constant updates and improvements.

. Sﬁecifications: Vehicle specifications are subject to change without prior notice.

« Chemical Warning: This product contains chemicals known in the State of California to cause cancer,
birth defects, or other reproductive harm.



WARNING

[RADIO CONTROLLED BUGGIES

e

TAKE MAXIMUM CARE IN WIRING,
CONNNECTING AND
INSULATING CABLES.

T—TIILDEHR, HBRIEZEICIE
FTHEBL TSV,

DO NOT DISASSEMBLY BATTERY

OR CUT BATTERY CABLES.

Ny TU—ORB Ny T)—=7—TILOYMIELBEVWTTEWL,
If the running battery short - circuits, approx.

300W of electricity can be discharged,

leading to fire or burns. Never disassembly

battery or cut battery cables.

NyT)—%2a—hrIETLES LHB00WDOEFRINRNE T,
KKRKIEODRERRAE HD £TOTHRICNY T —DRfEE s —7
ILOTMRIFITHHRVWTTEL,

BE CAREFUL OF INTERFERENCE FROM ANOTHER RADIO.

USE A TRANSMITTER DESIGNED FOR GROUND USE WITH R/C CARS.
BIREROBRTSHIOEREL TRV

XEMIEH EFATRCA—MITICERET SN D= CHIBALIZTEL,
Make sure that no one else is using the same frequency as yours in
your operating

area. Using the same frequency at the same time, whether it is driving,
flying or

sailing, can cause loss of control of the R/C model, resulting in a
serious accident.

B CREHZERL TVWBIADNVWAEVWI EZRERLTTIWV, RLEAR
oz ERHIER T % L RCAH—PRCRITH. RCR— ENBREL. EXR
FRICED B AL HD X,

Read carefully and fully understand the
instructions before commencing assembly.
KEZ L Fis BELIETHITTTRIL,

When assembling the kit, tools including knives are used.
Extra care should be taken to avoid personal injury.

Fv hOHALTICIIAYBEDOIEZERLEIDT.
D2 LBRVESICTHIERLTLRZE L,



AC I Cygn®

s
IRADIO CONTROLLED BUGGIES

WARNING

Sy

\\ N\ \\\\\ \\\\\&\i\&

OPERATE R/C MDOELS IN APPROPRIATE AREAS ONLY
RCA—DIRMEISE LB THERL T ET L,
Benutzen Sie das R/C Modell nur in angemessenem Terrain.

1. Never run R/C models on the road
2. Never run R/C models in a crowed area or near small children
3. Do not run R/C models in a narrow space or indoors.
* Running R/C models in improper areas may result in
an accidentcausing serious injury or property damage.

1R TORCH—DRIEIFBIEINTULET,
2QACHRNETVWFHDOIES TESELRWVWTTRIL,
3FHVBFIPERTESERWVWT T L,

XRCA—ICHE L TORWVBFATOETISEARRASSEHCYES
BUCEAD T,

A supervising adult should also read the instructions
if a child assemble the model.

FERNET I ZHEAILTIRIIFREEDFHPEZSTZHAT
BELTTRTEL,

When assembling the kit, tools including side

cutters are used.Extra care should be

taken to avoid personal injury.

Fv b EHAIULTERIRICZYN—ZFOTEZFERBLEFIDT
THZLBWERICTHZEREL TR,

Read and follow the instructions supplied with

paints and/or cement, if used (not included in kit).
BREER ZERORIE TN S OFAEZHA. TN
E-TLLRETL, (BERBICIFFENTED EFHEA)

Keep out of reach of small children. Children must

not be allowed to put any parts in their mouths or

pull vinyl bags over their heads.

INEBFEOFOBIBEVWE CBICEVWTTEL,
INEBFEDEBREOICANTIZD, EZ—ILRZEH SO
LBWEKSICLTREL.



PRACTICING
IREDIRE

Practice to achieve a large
regular ovals. Use empty cans etc.
as pylons for figure “8” drill.
R—ILFEZFR LA —/NILETP8DFE
TOHEBZLTTRSIL,

Decelerate when entering into

a curve and pick up the speed
after vertex of the curve.
A—TICABRICHERZ L. h—TZ2H
BRIOREZ LIFBEEBZ L TTRE L,

Socket Driver 5.5mm
Vv kRS54 /N—5.5mm

TOOLS REQUIRED m D m I,

=, 1 { 15| | (] D =1 1 1 20| | D

Allen Wrench 1.5mm a D Allen Wrench 2.0mm a D
NALYVFLESMm NAELYVF2.0mm

— = D D — D

Socket Driver 7.0mm
Vv RZSA4/N—=7.0mm

Cutter ) Multi Clamp
hyR— g RIVFOSF
Reamer Tweezer
—<— etk

Pliers Side Cutters

< 1(® 00)

Precision driver(+00size)

RIF —wIN— FBEE RS /N —(+00size)
- . Apply Grease ‘
Apply Silicone Oil > |APPY Apply Threadlock Assemble as many
(NOT INCLUDED) bj gl\iog%giﬁ(iggaFD) (NOT INCLUDED) 2 X ?mf; fi slig;ge;:{
SUAYAANEEHLTFEL i o RUBHIEDEEEBLTTEL BRIty MUEIAI
O OIL) emarismicansen G wmmicnmECTEDEA) MR LTHDETA) TTFEL

L& RBRSLORERE. Lipo Ny TU—ERMAMNYT £ EE
EICANTIZT L,
WARNING: Please place Lipo Batteries in a Lipo Safe FIREPROOF
BAG/Container DURING CHARGING and STORAGE.

AR CONRIE 14 BREOSFEICISELTVEE A

CAUTION: This product is not suitable for children under
14years.

% Option parts are not included the BOX

kAT aN=VEF Y MIBENTED A,



1/14/2WD ELECTRIC/RACING BUGGY-

BAGA : DIFFERENTIAL ASSEMBLY
BAGA : T7F¥ 7 DHAILT

16202
4/@ Zﬁ L5003
L6125 %
s LCSKO061
. N /, ”’," Q
OP:L6261 & . L6199

é%% /L5003 L5003
L5003/ p//? A L6202

7
L5003 | Gear Differential Case Set ¥TTIT—ZtEvE L5003 iz “~
Ball Bearings Set 8 X12X3.5
L6125 & FoJLART U > Ty b 8X12X3.5mm LCSK061
L6135 Diff Outdrive Cup TITINRSAThyD L5003
L6199 Gear Diff Steel Gears XT7TIRRNILETEY b L6135
16202 Pin Set, 1.2x4.7mm, 1.5x8mm, 1.5x6mm 10pcs each OP:L6261 L6125
E>t vy b 1.2x4.7mm, 1.5x8mm, 1.5x6mm & 10pcs

L6261 Differential OutdrivesHard 7 7N\—KR7JOcRSATHY S

Stainless Steel Shim2X6X0.1mm (20)
LCSKe1 Lty F2X6X0.1mm (20)

1.2X4.7mm STEP@®Detail
@ H I STEP ® ® P
L5003
Shim X2
3X6X0.5mm
|
3X6X0.5mm ‘
@ H Installation order : ®—-@—-@—@—®
HAILTIEE : O -2 -0 ->@ -0
L5003
O—RlngXZ 1.2X4.7mm STEP@Detail
3X5X1mm . STEP @ SR
© —o
L6202 ' )
Pinx2
1.2X4.7mm \\3><6><0.5mm
a’ 3X5X1Imm
sou) ,
Installation order : ®—>@—-@—->@®—>G—®
HAITIEE : O -2 -0 >@® -6 —6®
1




1/14/2WD ELECTRIC/RACING BUGGY-

|

—

o
CONTRO

[ o
L6199
PinX2

2.0X15.8mm

©

LCSK061
Shim X4
2X6X0.1Imm

%

L5003
Countersunk
Screw X4
KM1.4 X 10(+00)

L6125
Bearing X2
8X12X3.5mm

2X6X0.Imm

2.0X15.8mm

2X6X0.1mm

| Installation order : D—@—@)

PROPER AMOUNT OF OIL IN THE DIFFS
Remember that during operation the diff
gets hotter and the heat may allow the oil
to expand. If there is too much oil inside it
may interfere with the diff operation and
damage the internal gears.

TI7AAIIDBEIESE
FINBIET B X TR Y O RRDBRICED A
AUHEET B LHBD ET. TALOBNS
BE B LT T OBIEICKEE S LRBOF 7%
BBIEIBNDBO £,

2
oo

Fill with 3000-5000 cst diffoil
(Not included)

1) a2 F )L 3000-4000 cst (GRAEIHR)

0OIL

Fill differential up to the top of the

diff cross-pins. DO NOT fill the diff to

the top of the housing.

FANREFTS v T ROEEFTEALTLLES L,
NPV TDEFEFTEALBWVWCI L)

i

HAULTIEE . © -0 -0 |
KM1.4 X 10(+00)

CDRTDHH0H 1 XD
BERZAN—ZEBLET,
BRI DI > < DIEEIC
HHTLIEE L,

Installation order : D—>@—@—@
AL TIEE : O -2 -0 @

Tighten the screws equally but
do NOT over tighten them
completely.

RTEFTLRIHED T FBUVERIC
BEICXIHOLTVWEXT,

ul

Finish tightening in this order.
RBICTEDIEF TR2ICHOMITE T,

Installation order : ©—>@
HAILTIEE : © -0

8X12X3.5mm )
‘ -




L

— | .
/12 2WD)ELECTRIC|RACING BUGGY. RADIO CONTRO
16286 BAG B: FRONT&REAR SHOCK ASSEMBLY
st BAGB: 7O & U7 gy I8HAIIT
REAR-SHOCK
7 | L5079/L5080 |

L5079/L5080

L5079/L5080
L6114

L5079

L5037

L6287/ /
L6289

FRONT-SHOCK
70>k

L5036

L5036 | Frontsprings,L3L7T,09D _ \ | — ~#7135,77,0.9D | L6115 | Rear Shock Accessories D73y IRE=ILN=YEY k
L5037 | Rear springs,L40,8T,0.9D 1) 7R 1) >4140,8T,0.9D | L6116 | Front Shock Bodies JaOybravod ) oA —

L5079 | Front Shock Set V2 JO> bt av oty kV2 | L6121 | Front Shock Accessories JOY a3y I RE-IN—=YEY

L5080 | Rear Shock Set V2 7o awsty kv2 | Le187 | Shock Caps, Spring Cups &Rod End Set
SaviFvy /ATy y OV RIVREY b

Shock Cap Alu 7075-T6 Hard Coated(2)
JaTIINI T avITyN—Fvv (2
L6113 Shock Adjustable Nut Aluminum L6287 Shock Rebuild Black O-Ring 60° (6.6 X2.8X1.9mm)
TINZI2avITOvRETILFY b+ > awv P B7 v Y0-Ring 60°(6.6X2.8X1.9mm)
Lower Shock Caps Aluminum 16289 EMB Shock Cartridge Spacer-(3.2X6.3X1.8mm)8pcs
FIIar—>aviFxvv S SavIBA—RJ Yy Y AR—H—(3.2X6.3X1.8mm)8pcs

L6110 | Rear Shock Bodies U7 avos ) 4—| L6286

L6114

Installation order: D—=>2—-3—®@

Installation order: ©®—=2—0Q
AL TIESE : © >0 -3 —-®

o H AT TIEE : O -2 -0 2.3X5X0.4mm

L5078/L5080 2.3X5X0.4mm /
E-cliprX8

I
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
2.3X5X0.4mm i @Y
| , , Replaceable
. | (=)
- ! f*%»...m« ATHATTRE
3 i SHRETHE
@ U | 3.2X6.3X1.8mm
|
| S
L6287 @ Va’ Detail
Black O-Ring 60° X 4 23X5%0.4mm ! —bon v
2.8X6.6X@1.9mm ’ ‘ 2.8X6.6X1.9mm
2.3X5X0.4mm |
NO, .
1
© J i
16289 FRONT-SHOCK SHAFT SHORT REAR-SHOCK SHAFT LONG |
Cartridge Spacer X 4 JOybhavosvyIhra—k) UTvavosyzNavY)
|
3.2X6.3X1.8mm |
|
|
|
|




Q\\\\ =
USRENNE-<C

7/14)2WD)ELECTRICIRACING BUGGY. RADIO CONTROLLED BUGGIES
1/14 SCALE /'7/;/

L6113
O-Ring 60° X 4
13X15X@1mm

(>>3—k~)34.8mm

D7avosvy 7k
(A>7)36.8mm

U7savod)oa—
(A>%)28.7mm

JAY b avITvT b

IOy ki avod ) oE—

straig

EXTREMELY IMPORTANT
Rotate the shock shaft clockwise
throungh the lower shock bodyas
sembly. Do not push the shockshaft

ht through the lowershock

body assembly! This maydamage
O-ring. (See below)

REERA Vb

a3y ooy T MEEEEDICRLA
nTLEE L,

HECICHEAT L0 Y IHRIAT
BEREMN T VETS,

Clockwise
BFEtEl) I LANS

Note: Please use multi-function forceps for operation.
AR VYT MOBBIEDOTILF IS TOERZHELE T,

4

Front shock
Jarhkravy

18mm

Rear shock
Vravy




L

/14 2ZWD)ELECTRICRACING BUGGY. RADIO CONTROLLED BUGGIES

© H
L6286

ShimXx4
2X4X0.5mm

(o
L6286

Socket Head
Screw X4
CM2.0X4mm

L6286
O-Ring X4
8X10X@1mm

DEFAULT 0% REBOUND SHOCK REBOUND SETTING
UNTYRZEO—20%DTOMRAILTH

Follow the steps below to set the shock rebound to the default setting of 0%
v I UNTYRET I )L EREDOWICEHET BICIF. UTOFIBEICR > T ZE L,

2
oai)

INITIAL SETTINGS
HIHIRE

FRONT 7O > ~
Shock Qil 700cst
REAR U 77

Shock Qil 500cst

3~5x UP & DOWN

@

Fully extend shock shaft and fill shock with shock oil till almost full.
Use 700cst oil for the FRONT (short) and 500cst for the REAR (long).
IV ITv T REZBRICHIEL. PavIAAINERIAHEET
FEALFT, 702 MCIET00cst. U 7IZIE500cstdD A 1 )L % fE
LTLEETEL,

With the shock upright, slowly compress and extend
the shock shaft until all air bubbles trapped beneath
the piston have risen to the surface.

EX k% ETFIC3~5EEEHN L THRROSEZ IR
TFET.

8X10X1mm

©

With the shock shaft fully extended, stand the shock upright for a
few minutes to let any residual air bubbles to escape.

2av I v T b ERBICBIZLICRETHOBEEBICES. %> T
WaRUaZ e TREX T,

@

Fully fill shock with shock oil and install shock cap
without the bleed screw and fully tighten.
FAINED) X —DFETTRLICTIEL. ¥avy
Fry 7RO TRLICHEDHET,

)

Slowly compress the shock shaft until the end and let any excess
shock oil bleed out the shock cap hole.

ST hEPSKDEREBETLES. RGN EDIVI F
vy TORDSHH LEEED £,

Install bleed screw and washer.
2av Iy I MOREBOMBOFEF T v v—
RILbEFHEDHET,




1/14/2WD ELECTRIC/RACING BUGGY-

FRONT SHOCK (SHORT)

Short Springs
Jaybhyavy (¥a3—Hh)

a—rRXFVY

2.5mm 18mm

31mm

LU
VUYUUY

REAR SHOCK(LONG)
D7 avy (Avy)

HHAERE
Initial recommended settings

Long Springs
mp2s AV 274

9 wwww

Installation order: ®—@
HHAHITIESE : © -2

Left and Right front shocks overall length must be equal
7O a3y dERRICAY A XEBDET,

Left and Right rear shocks overall length must be equal
U7 a3y 3EGHRICAY A X BDET,




|
/14 2WD)ELECTRIC)RACING BUGGY. RADIO CON

BAG C : STEERING ASSEMBLY
BAGC : T 7 >T DHEAILT LCSK17
§ L5015

LCSK17 /é

L5015

OP:L5065

~ @\ |
‘wS LCSK39 <§%
LCSK3§4£€%

@

L5010
LCSKO03 \W‘/ OP:L5051
L5009 A = ) ©
OP:L5065 ) NS OP:15050 L5043 @Y 0
OP:L5065 g (E2 15043
L6124 /@ L6124 S5 L5043 ey
¢ ’\ L5043 % L5043
ﬁ
L5009 Steering Bellcrank and Rack Set RFTUITRNIVISOI&TyIEY b
L5010 Servo Mount, Servo Arms & Rod End H—RI VY FY—RT7—L&OYRIVR
L5015 Steering hat bushing set ZFFIYTTyadyty b
L5043 Steering Link,BHC BHC 277> 1) >Y BHCH
L5050 Aluminum Steering Bellcrank and Rack FIWZERFTIIIRILIS VIS YD
L5051 Aluminum BHC Servo Horn 23T 7 JLZBHC-1 H —/R7AR—> 23T+3mm
L5065 Aluminum Steering Bellcrank and Rack V2 FIVZRTFTIIIRIVIS VI &S v IV2
L5083 Steel Turnbuckle(35mm) 2pcs Z—>/\w )L 35mm 2pcs
L6105 Ball Caps 6pcs 4.3 d4.3mmA—ILF v v 7 6pcs
L6124 Ball Bearings 4x7x2.5 4pcs R=ILRT > 4XTX2.5mm 4pcs
LCSKO03 Round Head Screw M3.0X8mm S RAY RZZY) 2— M3X8mm(2.0mm Hex Socket/20pcs)
LCSK17 Round Head Screw M2.6 X10mm SUYRAY RZZ 12— M2.6X10mm(2.0mm Hex Socket/20pcs)
LCSK39 Round Head Screw M2.6 X 6mm SUYRAY RZXZ1) 22— M2.6X6mm(2.0mm Hex Socket/20pcs)
LCSK40 Round Head Screw M2.6 X8mm ZUYRAY RZY ) 12— M2.6X8mm(2.0mm Hex Socket/20pcs)
LCSK53 Ball Stud 4.3mm3x4 ®4.3mmAR—)LXZ v K M3x4mm(2.0mm Hex Socket/4pcs)
LCE006 BATAN D132F DigitalServo BATAN D132F =4 LY —A
Installation order : ®—®@ RIGHT THREAD
HAITIEE : -2

X2

LEFT THREAD
(FEx)

Installation order : ®—=2—->3—®
HAITIEE | O>2-00—->®




1/14)2WD) ELECTRIC)RACING| BUGGY- ' col

4XTX2.5mm

© Jvsssy
L5043
Countersunk
Screw X1

KM2.0X8mm 4XT7X2.5mm

4XTX2.5mm

H Installation order : ®—® Installation order : ®—®
HAITIESE : -0 HAITIESE : -0

L6124
Bearrung x4
4XT7X2.5mm

© |

L5010
Spacer X4
2.6X6X0.5mm

TM2.6X10mm

©) (i

LCSK17 Installation order : O—»2@—->3—® Installation order : ®—@
Round Head HAITIEE : ©->20->-® HAITIESE : -0

Screw X2

TM2.6X10mm TM2.6 X6mm

©) @ ™ 3 Detail

© (oo
LCSK39
Round Head

Screw X4
TM2.6 X6mm

Installation order : ®—=2—-0®
©  (mmm ‘ 26X6X05mMM 4z TIEE | D -2 -0
LCSK40 TM2.6 X6mm

Round Head
Screw X1
TM3.0X8mm

© (m
LCSK53

Ball Stud X2
®4.3X4mm

) “* Installation order : ®—>2—->@—@
KM Ox8mm HALTIEE 1 © -2 >0 ->®




-
7/14)2WD) ELECTRIC)RACING BUGGY. ' (CON

BAG D: FRONT SUSPENSION ASSEMBLY
BAGD: 7OY b RARYY 3 UHHAIIT

OP:L5032
OP:L5069

OP:L5073

2 OP:L5085
LCSK43 LCSK44
L5001 Caster & Steering Blocks C-HUB & X774 T 0w s L6202 Pin Set, 1.2x4.7mm, 1.5x8mm, 1.5x6mm 10pcs each
- E tvb 1.2X4.7mm.1.5X8mm.1.5X6mm% 10AxA
L5002 Front Axles TOVKTORIL FTEY L6105 Ball Caps 6pcs 4.3 43mmE—JLE v v 7(6)
L5004 | Top Plate &Ball Stud Mount byTTL—k &R-NRRYERTZE 776123 | Ball Bearings 4x8x3 11pcs R—ILRT ) 2% 4x8X8mm(11)
L5006 | Front Suspension Arms FRAYMIANY ST =L [ 43 | Wheel Hub Hex Aluminum 4pcs(Smm)
- - N SN, 12mm7IL S RA —JL/\T 5mmiE(4)
L5007 Front Hinge Pin Set JavkeyoEY Yk L6045 Wheel Hub Hex Aluminum 4pcs(4mm)
Ls00g | FrontHinge Pin Brace, Bulkhead & Bumper Shock Bushir s AT Fiad ] 122mm 7L S KA —)LANT AmmiE(4)
D OBV TL—R NILIAYR &N /IN— ock Bushings Alu Hard coated(2 .
JOYREVDEYTL—R NILIAYE &NV C7092 g PILEA—Ra— rEO—R—ILFy k()
L5011 Chassis Aluminum 2.0mm T2 IYBHC-1B v —Y LCSK Round Head Screw M3 X14mm
06 ZUYREAY RZXY 1) 2—M3X14mm(2.0mm Hex Socket/20pcs)
L5012 Side Rails FARL=IL | csk12 | Lock Nut M3 Ow2 7wk~ M3(5.5mm nut driver/20pcs)
L5014 Steering posts 2FTUTRAR Set screw M3X3mm
- - LCSK14 vy b X1 2a—M3X3mm(1.5mm Hex Socket/20pcs)
L5025 Chassis Braces & Body Posts =2 TL—R & RTARRS Round Head Screw M2.6 X10mm
- - LCSK17 ZUYEAYRZXY 1) 2—M2.6X10mm(2.0mm Hex Socket/20pcs)
L5032 Caster Blocks Aluminum TS FpR2—TOYY LCSK28 | 3X6X2mm Aluminum Spacer(10) 7 JL 3 XR—%—(3X6X2mm 10pcs)
L5068 Aluminum Bulkhead V2 2=\ )L 40mm 2 A LCSK3 Round Head Screw M2.6 X6mm
9 STURAY KX 1) 2—M2.6X6mm(2.0mm Hex Socket/20pcs)
L5073 Chassis Aluminum (LWB) 223X VBHC-1BLWBS v— LCSK40 Round Head Screw M2.6 X8mm
- ZI0YEAY RXP1) 2—M2.6X8mm(2.0mm Hex Socket/20pcs)
L5081 Front Carbon Fiber Shock Tower 3.0mm (BHC-1v2) LCSKA3 Countersunk Screw M2.6X6mm
3.0mmA—RY IOV ays2T—\2 72y Ay EZXT 1) 2—M2.6X6mm(1.5mm Hex Socket/20pcs)
N Countersunk Screw M2.6 X8mm
L5084 Steel Turnbuckle(M3 X 40mm) 2pcs R2—>/\v )L 40mm 2pcs LCSK44 77y Ay RZXT1) 2—M2.6X8mm(1.5mm Hex Socket/20pcs)
LCSK4 Countersunk Screw M2.6X12mm
) ) .1t . . 6 7Z7v Ay EZXP1) 2—M2.6X12mm(1.5mm Hex Socket/20pcs)
L5085 Chassis Aluminum 2.0mm (R-LWB) 2a3JLXYBHC-1HR-LWBZv—2 LCSK Round Head Screw PB2,6 X 10mm
52 Ry P XY 1) 2— PB2.6X10mm(2.0mm Hex Socket/20pcs)
) N s Ball Stud 4.3 M3X4mm
L5086 Aluminum Bulkhead Brass TILENILOAYR V2 LCSK53 4.3mmA—IL 24y K M3x4mm(2.0mm Hex Socket/4pcs)
. N Ball Stud 4.3 M3X6mm
L5087 Aluminum Ball Stud Mount FTILIR—ILZZYRYYVR | LCSK54 d4.3mmAE—ILZ Ry K M3x6mm(2.0mm Hex Socket/4pcs)
Socket Head Screw M3X20mm
9| LCSKe62 VY Ay RZX21) 2—M3X20mm(2.0mm Hex Socket/20pcs)




1/14/2WD ELECTRIC/RACING BUGGY-

L

RADI

L N N St

R o
O CONTROLLED BUGGIES

—t—

o —
L6202
PinX2
1.5X8mm

L6123

Bearrung x4
4X8X3mm

Cfum
LCSK53

Ball Stud X2
$®4.3X4mm

© il
L6143
Set Screw X 2
M3 X3mm

Spacer X2
3X5.5X1mm

Ofmm
LCSK54

Ball Stud X2
$4.3X6mm

(o) (mmm
LCSK17

Round Head
Screw X4
TM2.6 X10mm

© |
LCSK43
Countersunk

Screw X7
KM2.6 X6mm

©  [oow
LCSK44
Countersunk

Screw X2
KM2.6 X8mm

Left

®4.3X4mm

U~
/ “/ -
4><8><3
15x8mm @ ®

Installation order : ®—>2—>3@—>@—>G—->6—>®
HAITIESE : O—-20->C—>@®—->0—->E0—0

®
Installation order : ®—=Q2@—=3@—-@—->G—=6—®
HAITIESE : O-20—->C—@—->0—->0—>0

3X5.5X1Imm TM2.6X10mm
Left

i

$4.3X6mm

f

J ({@%@

TM2.6 X10mm <

Installation order : ®—=Q@—=3@—->@—->G—=6—®
HAITIEE : O—»20—->C—@—-B—®—0

TM2.6X10mm

3X55X1Imm

=

0 =

=

!
J

TM2.6X10mm

Installation order : ®—=Q2@—=3@—-@—->G—=6—®
HAITIESE : O—-20—->C—@—->0—->0—>0

Installation order: ©—>@—-@—->@—-G—-E—->D—E@—>@—W—01)

HAITIEE | O->2->C—>@->60->O->D>@—->O—>0—>0

screw hole location
E VNl




1/14/2WD ELECTRIC/RACING BUGGY-

(@ [mumu
LCSK46
Countersunk

Screw X2
KM2.6X12mm

O
LCSK54

Ball Stud X2
$4.3X6mm

I
LCSK28

Spacer X2
3X6X2mm

L6143
Set Screw X2
M3X3mm

L5007
Shaftx2
2.5X26mm

L5007
Shaftx2
2.0X24.8mm

© (pr
L5007
Round Head
Screw X2
TM2.0X4mm

Installation order : ®—>@—->@—@
HAHITIES : O->20—-0—-®

INITIAL SETTING
HHARRE

There are two kick-up settings
(25°, 30°).

30 °is the standard used. The
arrow should point forward for
the desired setting.

¥y RADEY T JI1325°
30°D2EEHD £,
B°HIBERE L RO ETH. BF
HTHLETEBL TS,

Installation order : ®—2—3
HAILTIESE | D200

Installation order : ®—>@—->@—->@—=>B—>©®—>®

The details of Steps 3 and 6
ATy T3 6DFH

Installation order : ®—>2@—3@—®@—>5—®
AL TIEE . O—>20—->0—@—->B—®

The details of Steps 2 and 5
2Ty S22 5O




1/14/2WD ELECTRIC/RACING BUGGY-

@ [
LCSK46
Countersunk

Screw X2
KM2.6X12mm

©  [pomw
LCSK44
Countersunk

Screw X2
KM2.6 X8mm

LCSK62

Button Head
Screw X2
CM3.0X20mm

LCSK40
Round Head
Screw X2
TM2.6 X8mm

RIGHT THREAD
(Ex2)

LEFT THREAD
(FExR)

o »‘24.00mmﬁ | @ @ ® @ ®
Installation order : ®—®@ . Installation order : ®—=>@—->@—@—O

fHAITIESE 1 O-@ ; HAILTIEE : D000

INITIAL POSITION
aafiiE

Installation order : ®—=@ Installation order : ®—@
HHAILTIESE . O—~OQ AL TIEE : O—-OQ

Installation order : ®D—=2@—®
AL TIEE : O-2-0

12



1/14/2WD ELECTRIC/RACING BUGGY-

© Bvivivi
L5043
Countersunk
Screw X1
KM2.0 X8mm

©  (um
LCSK39
Round Head

Screw X4
TM2.6 X6mm

(@  (nwwaw
LCSK52
Round Head

Screw X4
PM2.6 X10mm

©  (umm
LCSK40

Round Head
Screw X2
TM2.6 X8mm

(o) (s
LCSK17
Round Head

Screw X2
TM2.6X10mm

o

LCSKO06
Round Head
Screw X2
TM3X14mm

© d
LCSKO06

Lock Nutx2
M3

Screw location
IFTMUE

Turn the steering system to the far left, andtighten the
screws on the steering connecting rod.

ATTIT Sy O EEHETED L.
ZTTFIYTIYoOY RORDEHEDE T,

Installation order : ®—Q®@
AL TIESE . OO

PB2.6 X10mm

Installation order : ®—®@
BAHITIES : O

Installation order : ®—2—0®

TM2.6X10mm  TAAILTIEE : O->Q—-06)

‘{:’,\. ‘ (= \. 2
~ = @é‘ \§
RO

13



N « \
/14 2ZWD)ELECTRICRACING BUGGY. | (CONTROLLED BUG

: REAR GEAR BOX ASSEMBLY s
BAGE: U7X77Ry U AMAILT L5039

L5082 LCSK38
\Q ) b\LCSK48
L5038

D)
LCSK17
LCSK54

C7092
LCSK12

LCSK42
LCSK42

A0
e 7!"
LCSK40 7
LCSK42

L5084 L6105

LCSK42
LCSKO04 OP:L5046
L5018 & L3017 | ~okaq
OP:L5049 . L5017
LCSK53 ~ g
LCSK40 0 \§§>. CIRSS
LCSK49 A

¥ ‘\ L5018 . LCSK50 50 C
L6143 S O\ OP:L5066 :L5047
Le1as D) : L5018 N0 OP:L5067 LCSKa7
. L5016
OP:L6245 L6202 LCSK47 LCSK43
L5016 | Rear Suspension Arms V7 HRR>23> 7—L || L6099 | EMB Slipper Pad HDS 2pcs 21) w JX—PAD HDS 2#&
L5017 | Rear Hinge Pin Set U7 v Ertyb || L6105 | Ball Caps6pcs 4.3 d4.3mmAR—ILF v v F(6)
L5018 | Rear Hubs Set U7 NT+twhk || L6123 | Ball Bearings 4x8x3 11pcs R—=ILRT 1) > 4X8X8mm(11)
CVD Drive Shaft 82.4mm 2pcs BHC-1 Wheel Hub Hex Aluminum 4pcs(5mm)
L5019 CVARS AT w7k 82.4mm 2pcs || L6143 12mm7 L 2 RA —JLA T 5mmiE(4)
L5020 | Motor Plate,aluminum TaSILIyE—2—TL—b || 16202 Pin Set, 1.2x4.7mm, 1.5x8mm, 1.5x6mm 10pcs each
: Ertyh 1.2X4.7mm 1.5X8mm. 1.5X6mm# 10 A
L5021 | Top Shaft IR asdy L6245 | WheelHub Hex Aluminum 4pcs(4mm)
L5023 | Idler Gear, 23T FARS— ¥7 23T : 12mm7)b 2 A —Jb/NT AmmiE(4)
€7092 Shock Bushings Alu Hard coated}(f) . e Kty )
L5024 | Gear Cover FTHN— FILSN—KRIO— O—R— v k(2
Arm Mounts & Pivot Balls Set LCSKo4 | Round Head Screw M3X 10mm
L5027 F— IR Py R — L By~ 5YY RAw KRR 2—M3X10mm(2.0mm Hex Socket/20pcs)
L5028 | Wing Mounts T TR LCSK12 Lockglut Mg 0w 7wk M3(5.5mm nut driver/20pcs)
Round Head Screw M2.6 X10mm
L5038 | Slipper Hubs, Inner & Outer XUw/S\—HUB > F— & 75— Leskar SV REAy RZ1) 2—M2.6X10mm(2.0mm Hex Socket/20pcs)
LCSK38 Socket Head Screw M3X22mm
L5039 | Slipper spring & Nut Z)yIN— 2SI & Fwb 4 v ’7‘d“/ EAw R 1) 2—M3X22mm(2.5mm Hex Socket/10pcs)
Round Head Screw M2.6 X8mm
L5040 | BHC Slipper Set ZUy/N— - || LCSKA0 20 KAy K251 2.=M2.6X8mm(2.0mm Hex Socket/20pcs)
Round Head Screw M2.6 X 14mm
L5046 | Aluminum Arm Mounts RF TILS F—LovhRE || LCSKA2 252 KAy K25 ) 2 =M2.6X14mm(2.0mm Hex Socket/20pcs)
. Countersunk Screw M2.6 X6mm
L5047 | Aluminum Arm Mounts RR TILE P—LYTUVERR LCSK43 75 {( rAw RZX4 1) 2 —M2.6X6mm(1.5mm Hex Socket/20pcs)
L5049 | Aluminum Rear Hubs 7ILZ UFHUB || LCSK44 Counte;s%n‘y ES:Q‘;N}EA%?'(JEBTTMZ.GX8mm(l.5mm Hex Socket/20pcs)
. R Countersunk Screw M2.6X10mm
L5066 Aluminum Rear Hub Link Mounis}\l//i UFHUB U225k V2 LCSK45 725y hAy REZXI1) 2—M2.6X10mm(1.5mm Hex Socket/20pcs)
SIV= 0 ZIRIY LCSKa7 | Countersunk Screw M2.6X 14mm (
L5067 | Aluminum Arm Mounts RR 2° I F— “kRR 2° 23y Ay RZZ1) 3 —M2.6X14 mm(1.5mm Hex Socket/20pcs)
umind - PWS 7ThRTZE LCSK48 | Lock Nut M4 M475> S0y oty b
L5078 | BHC Gearbox V2 BHC ¥ 7Ry RV2 LCSK49 4X11X4mm Ball Bearing(10) 4X 11 >§jf1m}1c Y34 ax11x4mm(1l)
=)L) > X11X4mm
L5082 Rear Carbon Fiber Shock Tower 3.5mm (BHC-1v2) 4X9X3.5mm Ball Bearing(10) 4X9X3.5mm
S 3.5mmA—R TS ayoa7—V2 || LCSKS0 R AT 22 4X9%3.5mm(11)
) LK1 | Round Heag e B o " b6 Lomm(2.0mm Hex Socket/20
L5084 | Steel Turnbuckle(40mm)2pcs & —>/\w )L 40mm 2pcs BalStd 43 I\;3 G/mm B - mm(2.0mm Hex Socket/20pcs)
ud 4. X
" LCSKS3 ®4.3mmA—)LZX &y K M3x4mm(2.0mm Hex Socket/4pcs)
15088 Aluminum Rear Ballstud Mount +2mm BallStud 4.3 M3x6mm
FILIUTR—ILREY RTyr+2mm || LCSKS4 $4.3mmAE—)LZ R K M3x6mm(2.0mm Hex Socket/4pcs)

14



1/14/2WD ELECTRIC/RACING BUGGY-

© (o
LCSK40

Round Head
Screw X4

TM2.6X8mm
LCSK49
Bearrungx2

4X9X3.5mm

© |l

LCSK50

Bearrung X2
4X11X4mm

© Ot
LCSK53

Ball Stud X2
$4.3X4mm

o —
L6202

PinXx2

1.5X8mm

L6143
Set Screw X 2
M3X3mm

LCSK17
Button Head
Screw X2
CM3.0X22mm

©  (ww
LCSK52
Round Head

Screw X4
PB2.6 X8mm

Rear Axle Height
V770 ZILNA b

=
=1

-2.5mm

Standard Setting

Installation order : ®—>2—->3@—->®—->G—®

AL TIEE 1 O>20-20->0->6-6

Rear Axle Height
D770 ZILNA b

-2.5mm

Standard Setting

f’J,
o

nstallation order : O—=2—>3—@—G—->6—®

AL TIESE : O>Q—>0->0->0-60-0

Installation order : ®—>@—->3—®
HAHITIESE . O-20->C->®

Installation order : ®—2@—->3—@®
HAITIESE : O—-2->0->®

Installation order : ®—®@

AL TIESE . O—OQ
CM3X22mm

Installation order : ®—>2—>3—@
HAITIESE . O->2->0—~>®

INITIAL POSITION
IRE

HAITIESE : O—0Q

4.00mm

Left Thread
e

15

= I Right
ik
ORIENTATION
ARAME
@

X2

Right Thread
ExY

gD
o




1/14/2WD ELECTRIC/RACING BUGGY-

L6123

Bearrung x4
4X8X3mm

oL

L6202
PinX1
4X16.8mm

o 1

LCSK42
Round Head
Screw X4
TM2.6 X14mm

©  (nm

LCSK40

Round Head
Screw X1
TM2.6 X8mm

© [

LCSK45

Countersunk
Screw X3
KM2.6 X10mm

[

L5040
Metal SpacerX1
4XT7X2.5mm

7N\
<>
N4

LCSK48

Lock Nutx2
M4

4X16.8mm

4X8X3mm

Installation order : ®—® Installation order : ®—=>2@—0®

BB TEE : D0

4@&:3@§Q9+®7@

TM2.6X14mm

Installation order : ®—=2@—->3—>@—>B—->6—>D—>B@—©Q
HBAITIESE : OV—>2—->C>@—->B0—->60—->D—~>E—>0Q

Installation order : H—@—®
HAHITIESE : O—>2-3)

= b '—' =
= ”/‘,&% L

9
5 a
© @»\\\W !
(8§
6

oy

KM2.6 X10mm

Metal Spacer S
4XTX2.5mm il

Installation order : D—>@—®
A TIESE : O

NI —=10mm

Initial Setup
YIERRE

Installation order : D—=>2@—3@—@—®
HAHAITIEE : O—>Q—->B3—->@—>G

16




1/14/2WD ELECTRIC/RACING BUGGY-

|-

I\
CO

—t—

© [
LCSK43
Countersunk

Screw X4
KM2.6 X8mm

© iy
LCSK44
Countersunk

Screw X3
KM2.6 X6mm

L5017
Shaftx2
2.5X40mm

° |

LCSK47

Countersunk
Screw X2
KM2.6 X 14mm

© (o
LCSK52
Round Head

Screw X4
PB2.6 X8mm

(©  (mwmm
LCSK17
Round Head

Screw X2
TM2.6 X10mm

© Om
LCSK53

Ball Stud X2
®4.3X4mm

Installation order : ®—®@
AL TIESE : O—>Q

Installation order : ®—@
HAITIESE : O—»©@

KM2.6 X6mm

Installation order : ®D—-2—®
AL TEE . O—>2—-0)

Installation order : ®O—=@—->3—®@
HAITIES : O-Q0—-0-®

Installation order : ®—=2—3@—@—®
AL TIES . O—>Q—->C—>@—O®
e TM2.6X10mm

KM2.6 X 14mm

N

17

Installation order : W—®@
AL TIESE : ©O—>Q




—
1/14/2WD)ELECTRIC/RACING BUGGY ' (CONT

I
L5016

Spacerx2 =22\ | The details of Steps 2 and 3
2X6X2mm Pol INDH)) STEP@ : @ 34X

L5017

Shaftx2
2.0X30mm

Installation order : D—>@—->@—>® N
HAITIEE . O-20-0-®

© (s
L5017
Round Head
Screw X2
TM2.0X4mm

©  (fpmm

LCSK04

Round Head Installation order : ®—=Q@
Screw X2 AT TIEE : O—-®
TM3X10mm

Installation order : ®—>@—0® M3Ow & Fw b
HAITIEE . O—->20-0

© d
LCSK12

Lock Nutx2
M3

TM3.0X10mm

18




~ A0
7/14)2WD) ELECTRIC)RACING BUGGY. ' (CON

BAGF : FINAL ASSEMBLY
BAGF ! R#HEHAILT

L5033

380 Brushless Motor
(NOT INCLUDED)

3807 LRE—F—
(BUzED)

Battery
(NOT INCLUDED)

Ny 7 1)—(RIFED)
LCSK42
L5025

LCSK44

L5042
LCSK29
LCSK29
LCSK17 /

Electric Speed Controller
(NOT INCLUDED)

ESC(AI5ED)
LCSK17
Receiver
@ (NOT INCLUDED)
LCSKS5 SEM(AI70)
L5024 | Gear Cover FTHN— L6141 | Body Clips RFe o

L5025 | Chassis Braces & Body Posts = TLAR&RTARAR L6145 Motor Gear 21T For 3.175mm Shggt 2% 21T 3.175mm v T
—&— . >

L5028 | Wing Mounts XTIV LCSKoz | Round Head Screw M3x 6mm
L5033 | Rear Aero Wing(5") DT TTO Y ZIY RAY RZT 1) 2—M3X6mm(2.0mm Hex Socket/20pcs)
- - LCSK14 | Setscrew M3X3mm

Jetgo Mini Buggy 2WD Front Tires Pre-Mounted 2pcs 2wk 221 2—M3X3mm(L.5mm Hex Socket/20pcs)

L5041 o k2% p
FAYRRAY & RA—)Lyh 2 LCSK1T Round Head Screw M2.6X10mm

Jetgo Mini Buggy Rear Tires Pre-Mounted 2pcs ZUYREAY RRXZ Y 2—M2.6X10mm(2.0mm Hex Socket/20pcs)

L5042 . _ . -
V7BV & BRIk 2K LCSK29 Aluminum Spacer 3X6X3mm

L5089 | Battery Mount Setv2 Ny T)—=o> by V2 TILE AR—H—3X6X3mm 10pcs

LCSK42 | Round Head Screw M2.6X 14mm
SV REAY RZXY 1) 2—M2.6X14mm(2.0mm Hex Socket/20pcs)
LCSK43 Countersunk Screw M2.6 X 6mm

75y by RXT1) 2—M2.6X6mm(1.5mm Hex Socket/20pcs)

LCSK44 Countersunk Screw M2.6 X8mm
77y bAYRZXT1) 2—M2.6X8mm(1.5mm Hex Socket/20pcs)

LCSK55 Flange Nut M3 77>y Y+ vk M3(5.5mm nut driver/20pcs)

L5090 | BHC-1Body V2, Clear BHC-1 RFV2 GREE S 7)

19



1/14/2WD ELECTRIC/RACING BUGGY-

©

LCSKO02
Round Head
Screw X2
TM3X6mm

LCSK02
Set Screw X 2
M3X3mm

©

LCSK42
Round Head
Screw X4
TM2.6 X 14mm

© [y
LCSK44
Countersunk

Screw X3
KM2.6 X8mm

© (Jroa
L5024
Round Head
Screw X3
TM2.0X8mm

©
LCSK43
Countersunk

ScrewX1
KM2.6 X6mm

Installation order : ®—>2—3@—®@

HAILTIEE : O-2-0—-@

380 Brushless Motor
(NOT INCLUDED)

38075 L RE—2—(BIFED)

Slipper Spur Gear 60T
60TR/X\—F 7 A4 Paper
JE— M

Motor Gear
E-F>F%7

Take a piece of A4 paper and clamp
it between the motor teeth and
differential teeth, press the two, and
then fix the motor base with
3X6mm screws, and pull out the A4
paper to complete the motor tooth
installation.
E-F T EAN—FTHIEL <0
E5&5IC. AE—RABCE(ER
L. E—42—uUBZzFAELFT,
FT7OMICENBEVHLH B &L SICH
BLTRESWL,

Installation order : ®—®@
AT CIEE : D@ @\@

Installation order : ®—@—-® (5

HAILTIEE : O—>2—O3

TM2.6 X 14mim

Installation order : ®—>2—®

AL TIEE : D206

(3
TM2.0X8mm




:
m
m
;
m

TM2.6 X10mm

TM2.6 X10mm

INITIAL POSITION

3X6X3mm

®
5
%
9q
U1
e
o M
S i
ELY
= =
2%
Zm

B

Installation order : @ =2 -3 —»@®@
H:0-20-0-0

AT

M3TS2PF v b

KM2.6 X6mm

®
5
2
9@
U1
e
o M
S i
RS
=
2%
2@

21

Spacer X4
3X6X3mm

LCSK17
Round Head
Screw X4
TM2.6 X10mm

© (o

Countersunk

Screw X2
KM2.6 X6mm

Hex Flange
Nutx4

M3
LCSK43

LCSK55




-
1/14,2WD)ELECTRIC/RACING BUGGY: ' Col

C=,

L6141
Body Clipx2

Electric Speed Controller
(NOT INCLUDED)
ESC(RIZED)

Double-sided Tape
(NOT INCLUDED)

Receiver
(NOT INCLUDED)

Battery
(KIT VERSION NOT INCLUDED)

Ny T —(RIFED)

Installation order : ®—Q@
HAIITIEE . O—-0@

Installation order : ®—®@
AT TIEE : vVO—-@

< ~;@:-\.~ g
\) A ,

Body Clip
A 7RV




RAC

E

TRACK | |
NAME | | DATE | |
‘ LAPS ‘ ‘ ‘BEST LAP TIME ‘

sec

‘ QUALIFYING POSITION ‘

‘ ‘FINAL POSITION ‘ ‘

FRONT REAR
SHOCK TOWER
SHOCK TOWER COMPOSTE [
CASTER BLOCK COMPOSITE [ ] CARBON FIBER [ ]
COMPOSITE [ CARBON FIBER [
ALUMINUM O BALL STUD SPACING mm]
LONGER BUSHINGS ~[BALL STUD SPACING mm]

UP

DOWN

[CAMBER LINK SPACING mm

FRONT REAR
[ BULKHEAD |
| Serrmes | ARM MOUNT RF ARM MOUNT RF
5 0 COMPOSITE [] COMPOSITE[]
0 0 ALUMINUM [] ALUMINUM []

%

TRACK SIZE () OPEN [J MEDIUM O TIGHT
TRACKTRACTION ~ [JHIGH (] MEDIUM OLow
TRACK SURFACE ~ [JSMOOTH  [] MEDIUM [ BUMPY
[JHARD PACKED ~ [JSOFTDIRT  [JCLAY
TRACKTYPE [ carper [JASTROTURF [ GRASS
TRACKCONDITION  [JDRY ~ [JDUSTY [JWET [JMUD
DIFFERENTIAL TYPE
FRONT MIDDLE REAR
GEARDIFF [] GEARDIFF [ GEARDIFF [
SLIPPER []
OIL cSt‘ ‘ oIL cSt‘ ‘ OoIL cSt‘
SATELLITE GEARS
COMPOSITE [] COMPOSITE [] COMPOSITE []
STEEL [ STEEL [ sTeeL [
SLIPPER
mm
SLIPPER ADJUSTMENT
GEARING
PINION | sPurcenr :
FRONT SHOCKS REAR
SPRINGS
csT o csT
REBOUND

%

O

4 HOLES O

[

I

il

O 4HOLES []

FRONT ‘ ANTI ROLL BAR

REAR

THICKNESS
N\ /

TOE

Om O m D@0 9.0.0.0 000 O %
BATTERY POSITION 50079,0-0,0, 0 0L ESI
WO WM O M [ W 0,000,000 O Lo
ICICICIC IR
[O:==) 2P0 0 000 C ¢ .

BALL STUD
SPACING

mm

P

STEERING BELLCRANK

COMPOSITE OJ

ALUMINUM J
REAR TOE

o

MIDDLE []
0 ® 5
©) ©
O~ =
| 8
; D = B FOi ep
(] 0 o H f - ?
% = © m} [ ©
@ 0 = 1
O, 3
2 — )
) L [0 :
©) © <. o,
IS |
FORWORD[ | BACK [
_ @%%@O)@Oﬁ@@@%@
R G
X

FRONT TIRES MA
BRAND
COMPOUND
INSERTS
WHEELS
ELECTRONICS
MOTOR | I | speepo
MoTSR | I | BATTERY

ELECTRONICS LAYOUT

Ty

Vi M=

526269625 | 1
826060862
2209065800k
05089 968%

BATTERY POSITION

FRONT [J [JREAR

BATTERY SIZE

£ STD. SHORT [] [JLOW SHORT £

COMMENTS

WING THICKNESS

0.8mm 1.0mm 1.5mm
TYPE

WING CUTTING LINE

K




RAC

E

TRACK | |
NAME | | DATE | |
‘ LAPS ‘ ‘ ‘BEST LAP TIME ‘

sec

‘ QUALIFYING POSITION ‘

‘ ‘FINAL POSITION ‘ ‘

FRONT REAR
SHOCK TOWER
SHOCK TOWER COMPOSTE [
CASTER BLOCK COMPOSITE [ ] CARBON FIBER [ ]
COMPOSITE [ CARBON FIBER [
ALUMINUM O BALL STUD SPACING mm]
LONGER BUSHINGS ~[BALL STUD SPACING mm]

UP

DOWN

[CAMBER LINK SPACING mm

FRONT REAR
[ BULKHEAD |
| Serrmes | ARM MOUNT RF ARM MOUNT RF
5 0 COMPOSITE [] COMPOSITE[]
0 0 ALUMINUM [] ALUMINUM []

%

TRACK SIZE () OPEN [J MEDIUM O TIGHT
TRACKTRACTION ~ [JHIGH (] MEDIUM OLow
TRACK SURFACE ~ [JSMOOTH  [] MEDIUM [ BUMPY
[JHARD PACKED ~ [JSOFTDIRT  [JCLAY
TRACKTYPE [ carper [JASTROTURF [ GRASS
TRACKCONDITION  [JDRY ~ [JDUSTY [JWET [JMUD
DIFFERENTIAL TYPE
FRONT MIDDLE REAR
GEARDIFF [] GEARDIFF [ GEARDIFF [
SLIPPER []
OIL cSt‘ ‘ oIL cSt‘ ‘ OoIL cSt‘
SATELLITE GEARS
COMPOSITE [] COMPOSITE [] COMPOSITE []
STEEL [ STEEL [ sTeeL [
SLIPPER
mm
SLIPPER ADJUSTMENT
GEARING
PINION | sPurcenr :
FRONT SHOCKS REAR
SPRINGS
csT o csT
REBOUND

%

O

4 HOLES O

[

I

il

O 4HOLES []

FRONT ‘ ANTI ROLL BAR

REAR

THICKNESS
N\ /

TOE

Om O m D@0 9.0.0.0 000 O %
BATTERY POSITION 50079,0-0,0, 0 0L ESI
WO WM O M [ W 0,000,000 O Lo
ICICICIC IR
[O:==) 2P0 0 000 C ¢ .

BALL STUD
SPACING

mm

P

STEERING BELLCRANK

COMPOSITE OJ

ALUMINUM J
REAR TOE

o

MIDDLE []
0 ® 5
©) ©
O~ =
| 8
; D = B FOi ep
(] 0 o H f - ?
% = © m} [ ©
@ 0 = 1
O, 3
2 — )
) L [0 :
©) © <. o,
IS |
FORWORD[ | BACK [
_ @%%@O)@Oﬁ@@@%@
R G
X

FRONT TIRES MA
BRAND
COMPOUND
INSERTS
WHEELS
ELECTRONICS
MOTOR | I | speepo
MoTSR | I | BATTERY

ELECTRONICS LAYOUT

Ty

Vi M=

526269625 | 1
826060862
2209065800k
05089 968%

BATTERY POSITION

FRONT [J [JREAR

BATTERY SIZE

£ STD. SHORT [] [JLOW SHORT £

COMMENTS

WING THICKNESS

0.8mm 1.0mm 1.5mm
TYPE

WING CUTTING LINE

K




1/14/2WD ELECTRIC/RACING BUGGY-







